
 

Mansfield and District Cemetery  
Fees and Charges 2021 to 2022 

 
The following charges apply (to residents or non-residents of the Mansfield area) for interments 
that take place between 9am and 3pm Monday - Friday. 
Outside normal hours:  

• Monday to Friday 3.15pm - 4pm - 1.5 x the normal rate 
• Saturdays 9am - 3pm – 2 x the normal fee  

 
1. INTERMENT OF BODIES (BURIALS) IN A 

GRAVE  
These fees are applicable to each individual body 

Net VAT Total 
Fee 

VAT 
Category 

Interment fee exceeding 16 years £653.00 £0.00 £653.00 NB 
Interment of cremated remains in a grave £190.00 £0.00 £190.00 NB 
 

2. EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL PURCHASES Net VAT Total Fee VAT 
Category 

Exclusive right of burial for 50 years - Cost of 
service and provision of pre-cast concrete 
memorial base where applicable: 

        

In an earthen grave 4' 0" x 9' 0" - lawn style or 
traditional style  

£1,379.50 £0.00 £1,379.50 NB 

Cremated remains in an earthen grave 4' 0" x 4' 6"  £765.00 £0.00 £765.00 NB 
Woodland Graves:         
Woodland grave single plot £408.00 £0.00 £408.00 NB 
The right to construct and for the exclusive right of 
burial for 50 years - Cost of service and provision 
of pre-cast concrete memorial base: 

        

In a walled grave or vault 9' 0" x 4' 0" £1,380.00 £0.00 £1,380.00 NB 
In a walled grave or vault 9' 0" x 8' 0" £2,760.00 £0.00 £2,760.00 NB 

 
3. ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR INTERMENTS 

AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL 
PURCHASES 

Net VAT Total 
Fee 

VAT 
Category 

Provision of intermediate grave markers £66.50 £0.00 £66.50 NB 
Use of cemetery chapel for funeral or memorial 
service 

£102.00 £0.00 £102.00 NB 

Use of grass mats     Free   
 
4. MEMORIAL CHARGES Net VAT Total 

Fee 
VAT 

Category 
A vase with one inscription £51.00 £0.00 £51.00 NB 
Any additional inscription £51.00 £0.00 £51.00 NB 
Permission to fix headstone and tabletop -          
Up to 1 metre high £123.00 £0.00 £123.00 NB 
Over 1 metre high £153.00 £0.00 £153.00 NB 
Fixed kerb and headstone provision if required £195.00 £0.00 £195.00 NB 



Inscribed plaque fixed to memorial wall £104.17 £20.83 £125.00 SR 
Entries in Book of Remembrance (Mansfield 
Woodhouse Cemetery only) two-line entry 

£34.17 £6.83 £41.00 SR 

Provision of Memorial Plaque on seat - 5-year lease - 
(Up to a maximum of 3 plaques/seat) 

£383.33 £76.67 £460.00 SR 

Renewal of 5-year lease £280.83 £56.17 £337.00 SR 
New plaque with either altered or additional inscription 
to be placed on seat 

£85.00 £17.00 £102.00 SR 

 
5. OTHER CHARGES Net VAT Total 

Fee 
VAT 

Category 
Supervision and registration of strewn cremated 
remains 

£60.00 £12.00 £72.00 SR 

For the preparation of transfer of Grant of Right of 
Burial 

£26.00 £0.00 £26.00 NB 

Administration Fee Section 46 Funeral arrangements  £180.00 £0.00 £180.00 Exempt 
For search in Register of Burials / year searched 
where no year known or multiple requests (family 
history) per deceased 

£12.50 £0.00 £12.50 NB 

 
6. INTERMENT OF BODY PARTS Net VAT Total 

Fee 
VAT 

Category 
Casket for interment within existing grave £190.00 £0.00 £190.00 NB 
 
7. EXHUMATION FEES Net VAT Total Fee VAT 

Category 
a) To remove remains in coffin £1,490.00 £0.00 £1,490.00 NB 
b) To remove cremated remains £245.00 £0.00 £245.00 NB 
c) Exhumation fee for a child below 16 years £715.00 £0.00 £715.00 NB 
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